GOADBY MARWOOD CENSUS RECORD 1841

The date of the 1841 census was 6th June

The parish of Goadby Marwood

*For this cenus the age of persons over 15 was rounded down to the nearest 5 years.

HOUSEHOLD
1

10

11

ROAD/STREET/HOUSE
Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

NAME

Joel Brutnell
Sarah Brutnell
Sarah Brutnell
Zillah Brutnell
John Chamberlain
Sarah Chamberlain
William Marshall
Sarah Marshall
Emily Marshall
William Little
Ann Little
George Savidge
Harriet Savidge
Eliza Yates

James Ecob
Elizabeth Ecob
James Ecob
William Ecob
Justinian Ecob
David Ecob
Martha Ecob
Elizabeth Ecob
Joseph Stokes
Elizabeth Stokes
Elizabeth Stokes
Ann Stokes
Solomon Foister
John Rowbotham
Mary Rowbotham
Ann Wade
Elizabeth Bradford
Robert Smith
William Allen
George Hall
Thomas Caunt
Samuel Walker
Ann Walker
Adeliza Walker
Ann Walker
Sarah Lowe

Mary Selby
Joseph Glover
George Tynes
Garner Chamberlain
John Brutnell
Hannah Brutnell
Ann Brutnell
Mary Brutnell
Eliza Brutnell
Elizabeth Brutnell
James Roe

Ann Roe

John Roe

Lucy Roe

James Roe

Mary Roe

Robert Waite
Sarah Waite
Isabella Waite
George Waite
John Waite
Lavinia Waite
William Waite
Thomas Waite
Cornelius Waite
George Norman

AGE
65
65
20
15
65
60
25
25

8 mths
50
50
20
15
15
40
35
12
10
8
6
2

3 mths
60

illegible

30
25
15
60
55
65
20
20
20
15
15
35
35
4
2
15
14
15
14
20
35
25
7
5
2

3 mths
35
35
10
6

1
30
30
30

9
10

5

4

2

4 mths
30

OCCUPATION
Cottager

Dressmaker

Agricultural labourer

Cottager

Cottager

Farmer

Agricultural labourer
Farmer

Servant
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Farmer

Servant
Servant
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer

Agricultural labourer

[llegible]

Independent

BORN IN LEICS
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LOCATION 2019

lvy Cottage

The Brooms

The Manor paddock

Green Lodge

White Lodge

First Farm

Manor Cottages (site)

Beech House (site)

The Old Rectory



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Louisa Norman
Cecil Norman
Florence Norman
Mary Dent

Jane Cox

Mary Huckaby
William Ward
Elizabeth Ward
Henry Ward
Mary Ward
Hubert Ward
Elizabeth Ward
John Huckaby
Elizabeth Huckaby
Mary Huckaby
Hannah Huckaby
Charles Giles
Ann Giles
William Giles
Thomas Giles
Mary Giles
Charles Giles
Eliza Giles
James Dent
Mary Dent

Ann Dent
Richard Dent
Mary Dent
Elizabeth Dent
John Brewin
Ann Brewin
Richard Brewin
Mary Brewin
Elizabeth Brewin
Ann Brewin
John Brewin
Edmund Brewin
Roger Manners
Hannah Walton
George Ingelfield
Simpson Ellaby
Mary Ellaby
Mary Ellaby
Juliana Ellaby
Daniel Ellaby
John Ellaby
Ricahrd Carter
John Riley
Mary Selby

Ann Archer
Edward Hallam
Ann Hallam
Vashti Hallam
Joseph Shelton
John Walton
Daniel Peak
Joseph Keith
Mary Winterton
Mary Winterton
Anna Winterton

Andrew Winterton

John Bailey
Matthew Cifford
Mary Clifford
Edward Goodson
Mary Goodson
James Goodson
Sarah Goodson
Hannah Goodson
Frances Goodson
Jane Goodson
Eliza Goodson
Mary Goodson
John Goodwin

25

20
20
20
50
55
20
20
7 mths
15
45
50
40
13
45
50
15
12

~N

25
35

2 mths
40
30
13
11
10

45
45
15
30
35
15
11
13
12
15
15
15
13
25
65
25
20
20
15
15
63
25
20
20
30
35
35
50
45
25
15
15
14
10

Servant
Servant
Servant
Agricultural labourer

Agricultural labourer

Cottager

Agricultural labourer

Cottager

Cottager

Independent
Servant
Servant
Farmer

Servant

Farmer
Independent

Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
Cottager

Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer

Agricultural labourer

Farmer
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First Farm

Field Cottage

Ingelbrook

Stone Cottage (site)

The Manor

Bellemere

Cranyke Farm

Long Acre

Manor Cottages (site)

Norman Cottages (site)



24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood
Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Goadby Marwood

Sarah Stokes
Jemima Stevenson
William Allen
Thomas Foister
Alice Butterfield
Mary Shelton
John Chamberlain
Elizabeth Chamberlain
Edward Chamberlain
Edward Smith
Mary Smith
Alithea Smith
Sarah Smith
Joseph Winterton
Elizabeth Winterton
Sarah Winterton
Samuel Winterton
John Walton
Edward Worsley
Jane Worsley
Charles Worsley
John Worsley
William Elson
Hannah Elson
John Elson

Mary Elson
Elizabeth Elson
Emma Elson
James Moul
Charles Foister
William Cook
William Nicols
Robert Nicols
Ann Nicols

Alice Nicols

Mary Nicols
Henry Hallam
Sarah Hallam
Mary Hallam
Isaac Hallam
Edmund Hallam
John Hallam
Solomon Foister
Elizabeth Foister
Charles Foister
William Foister
Edward Manners
Eliza Manners
Ann Manners
Eliza Glup

Mary Downs
Elizabeth Leak
Ann Stokes
Richard Tinkler
Jane Brown

Ann Marriott
Joseph Shelton
Luke Brown
Elizabeth Hickling

55
20
20
13
80
60
25
20

30
25

25
25

53
25
25

45
40
15
15
10

15
15
13
65
35
35
20

30
35
10

55
15

35
25
15
25
25
15
20
20
50
20
15
14
70

Servant

Servant

Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer
[llegible]

Servant

Agricultural labourer

Cottager

Cottager

Agricultural labourer
Agricultural labourer

Farmer

Agricultural labourer

Farmer

Agricultural labourer

Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant
Servant
Farmer
Servant
Agricultural labourer

Independent
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Ivy Cottage

Paddock House

off Eastwell Road

The Broom:s (site)

Field Cottage

The Hall

Ivy House Farm



